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UICR World Championship
Over all results

Data
Ranking Name First name Category Nationality Time Points

1 Bruggink Appie C NL 18:52 130
2 Hänni Christian B CH 14:24 151
3 Ritter Marcus A DE 14:45 203
4 Steiner Roger D CH 14:12 227
5 van de Brink Teus D NL 19:18 321
6 Don Grzegorz C PL 14:36 333
7 Schoch Köbi C CH 16:57 352
8 Antoine Jean Francois D FR 16:49 353
9 Winqvist Harry A FI 12:57 373
10 Steinsto Roar C NO 15:45 378
11 Martens Heino A DE 14:00 385
12 Chyzynski Adam D PL 18:04 395
13 Roele Jur A NL 14:50 427
14 Kaufmann Oliver A CH 13:10 432
15 Geay Michel B FR 13:25 444
16 Heeb Roland A CH 14:32 445
17 Vollstedt Jürgen A DE 14:00 448
18 Wielens Harry A NL 14:58 454
19 Van Dijk Karel D NL 14:38 471
20 Schrooder Jeroen C NL 18:16 476
21 Malaize Guy C FR 18:05 484
22 Keil Volker C DE 17:21 492
23 Tiilikainen Harri C FI 16:55 495
23 Kühne Mario C DE 21:46 495
25 Sikkara Tero D FI 15:33 496
26 Baumgartner Robert B FR 13:43 515
27 Hötti Janne D FI 17:24 517
28 Vadnau Sebastjan B SL 17:22 520
29 Folde Marius C NO 16:29 521
30 Borven Helge A NO 13:23 522
31 Guais Marcel C FR 17:05 528
32 Redruvello Fernand A FR 11:18 534
33 Groenewald Alexander Hektor HeathD ZA 16:45 539
34 Agten Chris C BE 17:33 547
35 Sorgard Jan Fredrik A NO 14:06 553
36 Tausz Ireneusz B PL 14:33 561
37 Derungs Reto B CH 15:00 573
38 Nokkala Risto B FI 16:34 576
39 Havi Pentti B FI 13:10 577
39 De Baat Isaak C NL 18:34 577
41 Ter Maaten Cees D NL 18:58 592
42 Serafinski Dariusz C PL 14:18 594
43 VLaar Nico A NL 15:00 602
44 Selle Steffen C DE 16:15 603
45 Hummer Klaus C AT 16:56 611
46 Gilgen Hermann D CH 15:26 618
47 Rykkje Dag D NO 21:08 621
48 Meyer Gerhard C CH 13:01 623
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49 Wieczorek Arkadiusz D PL 15:10 627
49 Ritter Francis D FR 15:24 627
51 Schreiber Jacques C ZA 17:28 632
52 Schmidig Jost D CH 16:00 635
53 Sahling Dieter D DE 18:52 636
54 Tiainen Pentti C FI 12:25 641
55 Sobczak Dariusz A PL 11:47 644
56 Kuosmanen Toni C FI 15:51 647
57 Kind Philipp C FL 16:32 649
58 Szczepinski Marcin B PL 13:08 651
59 Keckeis Mario C AT 18:35 654
60 Frei Hans C FL 12:56 656
61 Niciak Marek C PL 16:51 675
62 Prahin Milovan B HR 16:16 680
63 Mukhovhi Aaaron Khangw eniA ZA 18:58 684
64 Braem Robert B BE 17:51 685
65 Rüscher Rolf B DE 12:32 695
66 BartholomeeusenKurt A BE 13:46 697
67 Summer Christian D AT 15:51 702
68 Rietzler Martin C FL 14:50 707
69 Büchel Mario A FL 14:25 708
70 Bachmann Paul C CH 13:02 709
70 Myrbraaten Terje B NO 14:50 709
72 Hendriks Dirk B NL 13:44 711
73 Hanse Juliano E ZA 14:52 721
74 Beganovic Ibrahim B SL 18:15 732
75 Schmitt Christian A FR 16:43 733
76 Haensler Jean Pierre C FR 14:49 737
77 Suhina Nenad A HR 14:59 744
78 Brunner Rolf B CH 13:45 745
79 Naidoo Vishnu A ZA 18:55 764
80 L'Ecluse Kurt A BE 17:36 767
81 Sulin Timo B FI 13:34 787
82 Sahabodien Abdurachgiem D ZA 23:20 791
83 Oksanen Kai A FI 17:29 792
84 Lure Audun D NO 17:19 803
85 Kunz Stéphane A FR 14:31 816
86 Haikara Petri A FI 13:07 829
87 Spalas Nicolas B BE 13:19 834
88 Van Splunter Jaap B NL 16:40 837
89 Blieck Mark B BE 15:40 840
90 Graf Thomas B DE 18:34 846
91 Nurminnen Martti D FI 15:38 848
92 Frieden Sascha A CH 14:02 853
93 Büsing Günther D DE 17:18 883
94 Frick _p Patrick B AT 15:50 897
95 Lingg Thomas A FL 12:52 903
96 Leinum Bjorn Aage C NO 14:40 915
97 Barbisch Erwin B AT 15:18 938
98 Mikita Sebastian A PL 14:04 940
99 Adolff Roland D FR 12:40 943
100 Kekic Goran C HR 16:49 950
100 Kacunko Damir D HR 19:24 950
102 Kuzma Robert B SL 16:46 952
103 Gölz Klaus D DE 20:40 983
104 Kwiatkowska Katarzyna D PL 12:42 1'001
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105 Gama Sipo Dennis B ZA 15:49 1'002
106 Aalvik Per N B NO 17:43 1'021
107 Ramohlokoane Caifers Mmusa C ZA 20:28 1'026
108 Kronlechner Ralph D AT 20:12 1'031
109 Frick Markus A FL 14:59 1'033
110 Frick_w Werner B AT 18:51 1'043
111 Dünser Manfred C AT 20:01 1'044
112 Juland Aleksander A NO 14:47 1'052
113 Fokkema Cor B NL 15:48 1'109
114 Roussouw Johannes ChristoffelC ZA 21:32 1'141
115 Wilhelm Hubert A AT 15:21 1'149
116 Naidoo_G Gurusamy A ZA 18:49 1'168
117 Labecki Andrzej B PL 16:00 1'208
118 Bugarin Jaksa C HR 11:37 1'233
119 Nene Job Julias B ZA 18:54 1'256
120 Dzanko Ante B HR 18:25 1'267
121 Ludescher Stefan A AT 17:15 1'275
122 Sprenger Walter B FL 18:03 1'285
123 Booten Erik C BE 18:59 1'290
124 Hagen Roger B NO 17:09 1'291
125 Dybdahl Helge D NO 21:04 1'293
126 Ntuli Thembinkosi ErnestD ZA 22:28 1'316
127 Grendelbach Bernard B FR 16:00 1'354
128 Liermans Patrick C BE 21:07 1'377
129 Wegner Horst-Dieter B DE 16:10 1'381
130 Dutczak Hannes D AT 20:01 1'385
131 Novosel Josip B HR 18:14 1'407
132 Fetz Dieter A AT 15:15 1'418
133 Slomkowska Izabela A PL 09:32 1'453
134 Shabangu Betty Nonkehli B ZA 16:35 1'456
135 Lahnit Robert A HR 15:18 1'466



UICR World Championship results 2010 page 4

UICR World Championship
Nation ranking, all categories

Data
Ranking Nation Total Points average points

1 Schweiz 6'363 530
2 Niederlande 6'707 559
3 Finnland 7'578 632
4 Deutschland 8'050 671
5 Frankreich 8'068 672
6 Polen 9'082 757
7 Norwegen 9'679 807
8 Südafrika 11'775 981
9 Österreich 12'147 1'012
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UICR World Championship
Categorie A - Truck

Data
Ranking Name First Name nationality Time Points

1 Ritter Marcus DE 14:45 203
2 Winqvist Harry FI 12:57 373
3 Martens Heino DE 14:00 385
4 Roele Jur NL 14:50 427
5 Kaufmann Oliver CH 13:10 432
6 Heeb Roland CH 14:32 445
7 Vollstedt Jürgen DE 14:00 448
8 Wielens Harry NL 14:58 454
9 Borven Helge NO 13:23 522
10 Redruvello Fernand FR 11:18 534
11 Sorgard Jan Fredrik NO 14:06 553
12 VLaar Nico NL 15:00 602
13 Sobczak Dariusz PL 11:47 644
14 Mukhovhi Aaaron Khangw eniZA 18:58 684
15 BartholomeeusenKurt BE 13:46 697
16 Büchel Mario FL 14:25 708
17 Schmitt Christian FR 16:43 733
18 Suhina Nenad HR 14:59 744
19 Naidoo Vishnu ZA 18:55 764
20 L'Ecluse Kurt BE 17:36 767
21 Oksanen Kai FI 17:29 792
22 Kunz Stéphane FR 14:31 816
23 Haikara Petri FI 13:07 829
24 Frieden Sascha CH 14:02 853
25 Lingg Thomas FL 12:52 903
26 Mikita Sebastian PL 14:04 940
27 Frick Markus FL 14:59 1'033
28 Juland Aleksander NO 14:47 1'052
29 Wilhelm Hubert AT 15:21 1'149
30 Naidoo_G Gurusamy ZA 18:49 1'168
31 Ludescher Stefan AT 17:15 1'275
32 Fetz Dieter AT 15:15 1'418
33 Slomkowska Izabela PL 09:32 1'453
34 Lahnit Robert HR 15:18 1'466
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UICR World Championship
Team Ranking Categorie A - Truck

Data
Ranking Nation Total points Average points

1 Deutschland 1'036 345
2 Niederlande 1'483 494
3 Schweiz 1'730 577
4 Finnland 1'994 665
5 Frankreich 2'083 694
6 Norwegen 2'127 709
7 Südafrika 2'616 872
8 Fürstentum Liechtenstein 2'644 881
9 Polen 3'037 1'012
10 Österreicht 3'842 1'281
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UICR World Championship
Categorie B - Bus

Data
Ranking Name First name Nationality Time Points

1 Hänni Christian CH 14:24 151
2 Geay Michel FR 13:25 444
3 Baumgartner Robert FR 13:43 515
4 Vadnau Sebastjan SL 17:22 520
5 Tausz Ireneusz PL 14:33 561
6 Derungs Reto CH 15:00 573
7 Nokkala Risto FI 16:34 576
8 Havi Pentti FI 13:10 577
9 Szczepinski Marcin PL 13:08 651
10 Prahin Milovan HR 16:16 680
11 Braem Robert BE 17:51 685
12 Rüscher Rolf DE 12:32 695
13 Myrbraaten Terje NO 14:50 709
14 Hendriks Dirk NL 13:44 711
15 Beganovic Ibrahim SL 18:15 732
16 Brunner Rolf CH 13:45 745
17 Sulin Timo FI 13:34 787
18 Spalas Nicolas BE 13:19 834
19 Van Splunter Jaap NL 16:40 837
20 Blieck Mark BE 15:40 840
21 Graf Thomas DE 18:34 846
22 Frick _p Patrick AT 15:50 897
23 Barbisch Erwin AT 15:18 938
24 Kuzma Robert SL 16:46 952
25 Gama Sipo Dennis ZA 15:49 1'002
26 Aalvik Per N NO 17:43 1'021
27 Frick_w Werner AT 18:51 1043
28 Fokkema Cor NL 15:48 1109
29 Labecki Andrzej PL 16:00 1208
30 Nene Job Julias ZA 18:54 1256
31 Dzanko Ante HR 18:25 1267
32 Sprenger Walter FL 18:03 1285
33 Hagen Roger NO 17:09 1291
34 Grendelbach Bernard FR 16:00 1354
35 Wegner Horst-Dieter DE 16:10 1381
36 Novosel Josip HR 18:14 1407
37 Shabangu Betty Nonkehli ZA 16:35 1456
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UICR World Championship
Team Ranking Categorie B - Bus

Ranking Nation Total points average points
1 Schweiz 1'469 490
2 Finnland 1'940 647
3 Slowenien 2'204 735
4 Frankreich 2'313 771
5 Belgien 2'359 786
6 Polen 2'420 807
7 Niederlande 2'657 886
8 Österreicht 2'878 959
9 Deutschland 2'922 974
10 Norwegen 3'021 1'007
11 Kroatien 3'354 1'118
12 Südafrika 3'714 1'238
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UICR World Championship
Category C - semi truck

Daten
Rang Name Vorname Nationality Laufzeit Punkte

1 Bruggink Appie NL 18:52 130
2 Steiner Roger CH 14:12 227
3 Don Grzegorz PL 14:36 333
4 Steinsto Roar NO 15:45 378
5 Schrooder Jeroen NL 18:16 476
6 Malaize Guy FR 18:05 484
7 Keil Volker DE 17:21 492
8 Tiilikainen Harri FI 16:55 495
9 Kühne Mario DE 21:46 495
10 Folde Marius NO 16:29 521
11 Guais Marcel FR 17:05 528
12 Agten Chris BE 17:33 547
13 De Baat Isaak NL 18:34 577
14 Serafinski Dariusz PL 14:18 594
15 Selle Steffen DE 16:15 603
16 Hummer Klaus AT 16:56 611
17 Gilgen Hermann CH 15:26 618
18 Schreiber Jacques ZA 17:28 632
19 Schmidig Jost CH 16:00 635
20 Tiainen Pentti FI 12:25 641
21 Kuosmanen Toni FI 15:51 647
22 Kind Philipp FL 16:32 649
23 Keckeis Mario AT 18:35 654
24 Frei Hans FL 12:56 656
25 Niciak Marek PL 16:51 675
26 Rietzler Martin FL 14:50 707
27 Haensler Jean Pierre FR 14:49 737
28 Leinum Bjorn Aage NO 14:40 915
29 Kekic Goran HR 16:49 950
30 Ramohlokoane Caifers Mmusa ZA 20:28 1'026
31 Dünser Manfred AT 20:01 1'044
32 Roussouw Johannes ChristoffelZA 21:32 1'141
33 Bugarin Jaksa HR 11:37 1'233
34 Booten Erik BE 18:59 1'290
35 Liermans Patrick BE 21:07 1'377
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UICR World Championship
Team ranking Category C - semi truck

Data
Ranking Nation Total Points Average points

1 Niederlande 1'183 394
2 Schweiz 1'480 493
3 Deutschland 1'590 530
4 Polen 1'602 534
5 Frankreich 1'749 583
6 Finnland 1'783 594
7 Norwegen 1'814 605
8 Fürstentum Liechtenstein 2'012 671
9 Österreicht 2'309 770
10 Südafrika 2'799 933
11 Belgien 3'214 1'071
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UICR World Championship
Category D - truck and trailer

Data
Ranking Name First Name Nationality Time Points

1 van de Brink Teus NL 19:18 321
2 Schoch Köbi CH 16:57 352
3 Antoine Jean Francois FR 16:49 353
4 Chyzynski Adam PL 18:04 395
5 Van Dijk Karel NL 14:38 471
6 Sikkara Tero FI 15:33 496
7 Hötti Janne FI 17:24 517
8 Groenewald Alexander Hektor HeathZA 16:45 539
9 Ter Maaten Cees NL 18:58 592
10 Rykkje Dag NO 21:08 621
11 Meyer Gerhard CH 13:01 623
12 Wieczorek Arkadiusz PL 15:10 627
13 Ritter Francis FR 15:24 627
14 Sahling Dieter DE 18:52 636
15 Summer Christian AT 15:51 702
16 Bachmann Paul CH 13:02 709
17 Sahabodien Abdurachgiem ZA 23:20 791
18 Lure Audun NO 17:19 803
19 Nurminnen Martti FI 15:38 848
20 Büsing Günther DE 17:18 883
21 Adolff Roland FR 12:40 943
22 Kacunko Damir HR 19:24 950
23 Gölz Klaus DE 20:40 983
24 Kwiatkowska Katarzyna PL 12:42 1'001
25 Kronlechner Ralph AT 20:12 1'031
26 Dybdahl Helge NO 21:04 1'293
27 Ntuli Thembinkosi ErnestZA 22:28 1'316
28 Dutczak Hannes AT 20:01 1'385
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UICR World Championship
Team ranking Category D - truck and trailer

Data
Ranking Nation Total points Average points

1 Niederlande 1'384 461
2 Schweiz 1'684 561
3 Finnland 1'861 620
4 Frankreich 1'923 641
5 Polen 2'023 674
6 Deutschland 2'502 834
7 Südafrika 2'646 882
8 Norwegen 2'717 906
9 Österreich 3'118 1'039
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UICR World Championship
Category juniors

Data
Ranking Name First Name Nationality Time Points

1 Hanse Juliano ZA 14:52 721
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UICR World Championship
Categorie up to 3.5 tons

Data
Ranking Name First Name Nationality Time Points

1 Kolic Ivica HR 11:33 300
2 Engel Guy FR 09:51 311
3 Szukalski Daniel PL 09:19 405
4 Dupont Jeremy FR 11:13 484
5 Kessler Michael DE 13:56 522
6 Klimek Krzysztof PL 10:53 536
7 Fric_f Fabian AT 11:26 558
8 Krause Sören DE 16:01 602
9 Kulczynski Przemyslaw PL 10:56 663
10 Isaaks Frank Deon ZA 11:59 774
11 Frahm Ocke DE 11:45 819
12 Dourdain Fabienne FR 10:58 849
13 Bekavac Milan HR 13:07 888
14 Luula Azwindini King ZA 11:59 1'022
15 Cornelius Nazeem ZA 15:42 1'079

UICR World Championship
Team Ranking Categorie up to 3.5 tons

Ranking Nation Total points Average points
1 Polen 1'604 535
2 Frankreich 1'644 548
3 Deutschland 1'943 648
4 Südafrika 2'875 958
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UICR World Championship
Category Eco driving

Data
Ranking Name First name Nation Consumptiontime

1 Serafinski Dariusz PL 5.69 33:45:00
2 Kind Philipp FL 5.73 32:27:00
3 Rykkje Dag NO 5.78 28:53:00
4 Haanpää Jukka FI 5.85 34:10:00
5 Haensler Jean Pierre FR 5.89 31:15:00
6 Keckeis Mario AT 6.13 29:25:00
7 Derungs Reto CH 6.16 30:41:00
8 Borven Helge NO 6.22 30:11:00
9 Keil Volker DE 6.38 31:29:00
10 Kuzma Roman SL 6.39 32:00:00
11 Schrooder Jeroen NL 6.41 29:33:00
12 L'Ecluse Kurt BE 6.41 32:26:00
13 Schreiber Jacques ZA 6.63 36:38:00
14 Bugarin Jaksa HR 7.67 33:53:00


